# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		01/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESCO Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	Four Station Square
Internal Address:	Commerce Court, Suite 700
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WESCO Equity Corporation
Street Address:	5525 Polaris Avenue
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WESCO Nevada Ltd.
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Los Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0956

Registration Number:	1764906	ACE ELECTRIC, INC.
Registration Number:	2549664	
Registration Number:	2546771	
Registration Number:	1495501	E EESCO
Registration Number:	1487214	EESCO E UNITED
Registration Number:	1487215	EESCO E ENGLEWOOD
Registration Number:	2544566	THE EXTRA EFFORT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2802113	WESCALC
Registration Number:	2835737	WESCO
Registration Number:	2726553	WESCO BUYERS GUIDE
Registration Number:	2591489	WESLINK
Registration Number:	2868516	WESCO DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	2866090	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501 Phone: 412 355-6785

Email: trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George D. Dickos
Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue
Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Dickos	
Signature:	/George D. Dickos/	
Date:	01/27/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=release of security interest tm assign 4#page1.tif source=release of security interest tm assign 4#page2.tif source=release of security interest tm assign 4#page3.tif source=release of security interest tm assign 4#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0957

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release is made as of January 12, 2012, by General Electric Capital

Corporation, in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent") under the Amended and Restated Trademark

Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement")

executed by WESCO Distribution, Inc. ("WESCO"), WESCO Equity Corporation ("WESCO

Equity"), Herning Industries, Inc. ("Herning") and WESCO Nevada, Ltd. ("WESCO Nevada")

in favor of the Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, WESCO, WESCO Equity, Herning and WESCO Nevada granted to

the Agent a security interest in certain trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release and terminate all security interests

granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby

(a) releases all security interests granted under the Trademark

Security Agreement; and

(b) hereby consents to the discharge of record of its security interest

in those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WITNESS the due execution hereof:

GENERAL ELECTRÍC/CAPITAI

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: James DeSantis

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0958

State of Connecticut	)	
	) ss	
County of Fairfield	)	

On this the day of January, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James DeSantis, the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

otary Public

CHRISTINE TREMARZO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires June 30, 2013

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark: Ace Electric Inc. & Design

Ser. No.: 1,764,906 Filing Date: 04/13/1993

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: Design (Stick Figure w/o Lines)

Ser. No.: 2,549,664 Filing Date: 03/19/2002

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: Design (Stick Figure w Lines)

Ser. No.: 2,546,771 Filing Date: 03/12/2002

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: E EESCO Ser. No.: 1,495,501 Filing Date: 07/05/1998

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: E EESCO E UNITED

Ser. No.: 1,487,214 Filing Date: 05/03/1988

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: EESCO E ENGLEWOOD

Ser. No.: 1,487,215 Filing Date: 05/03/1988

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: The Extra Effort People

Ser. No.: 2,544,566 Filing Date: 03/05/2003

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: WESCALC Ser. No.: 2,802,113 Filing Date: 01/06/2004

Jurisdiction: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0960 Mark: WESCO Ser. No.: 2,835,737 Filing Date: 04/27/2004

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: WESCO Buyers Guide

Ser. No.: 2,726,553 Filing Date: 06/17/2003

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: Weslink Ser. No.: 2,591,489 Filing Date: 07/09/2002

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: WESCO Distribution & Design

Ser. No.: 2,868,516 Filing Date: 08/03/2004

Jurisdiction: US

Mark: Running Man Design

Ser. No.: 2,866,090 Filing Date: 07/27/2004

Jurisdiction: US